



Hayward Unified School District
Purchasing Department
24411 Amador Street, Hayward, CA 94544

BID# 24.140
CLASSROOM AUDIO VISUAL UPGRADE

Addendum #01 - 04/12/24

(Total of 1 page including attachments)

A. REQUEST FOR INFORMATION/OTHER (Q&A):

1. **Question:** The following items have power requirements:

Teach Logic - MAXIM - Plug #1

Atlona - AT-OME-EX-RX - Plug #2

TP-LINK PoE switch - Plug #3

Extron MLC Plus 104 - POE

Newline Display - TT-8612Q - Plug #4

The provided TV Display Cabinet Opening Area detail shows a double duplex receptacle in or at the [AV1] Extron WMK 160 housing. Please confirm the single duplex receptacle shown in the lower right side of this detail is also required for the additional power requirements.

Response: The single duplex rectangle is not required - only the quad outlet.

2. **Question:** The project manual states to provide at the teacher location (AV3) a Panduit CFG2WH populated with 2 Panduit CJ6x88TGBU data jacks and no cabling at this time. The provided detail on the last page of the project manual does not call out for these Panduit items at the (AV3) location. This seems more likely to be the "future data- NIC" location shown on the provided TV Display Cabinet Opening Area detail. Please confirm these are to be in the contract (cabling excluded), the location, and any raceway-to-ceiling requirements.

Response: The 2 data drops at the teacher location are NOT part of the project, they will be later. The only network cabling is a CAT6A cable from the access point to the TV cavity and a CAT6A cable from the TV cavity to the teacher location for the HDMI transmitter.

3. **Question:** Quick follow up question for you regarding this bid. We noticed the bid requires a copy of the electrician's C-10 contractor license. X Company would technically be the primary bid submitter for this job and we hold a C-7 license, but the sub-contractor we are planning to utilize for the labor (X Company) holds the C-10 contractor's license. Since the provider of the C-10 license is not technically the primary bid submitter, will this disqualify us in the submission? Again, our sub-contractor (who was present at the walkthrough) holds the C-10 license but X Company would technically be the primary submitter on the bid.

Response: To bid on this Project, the Bidder is required to possess one or more of the following State of California Contractor Licenses: B or C-10. The Bidder's license(s) must be active and in good standing at the time of the bid opening and must remain so throughout the term of the Contract. A C7 contractor cannot subcontract other trades.

4. **Question:** Regarding this IFB, can you please confirm if the licensing requirements are able to flow down to a subcontractor if the prime bidder does not hold? We only have C-7, and the IFB states the Bidder is required to possess one or more of the following State of California Contractor Licenses: B or C-10.

Response: To bid on this Project, the Bidder is required to possess one or more of the following State of California Contractor Licenses: B or C-10. The Bidder's license(s) must be active and in good standing at the time of the bid opening and must remain so throughout the term of the Contract.